Communication Is KEY!

Below are contacts to ensure you know the proper person to contact.

Title Staff Email Contact

Executive Director Lorene Benson cobblestonearts@aol.com 585-398-0220 ext. 13#

Assistant Director/QA Vanessa Goodwin vanessa@cobblestoneartscenter.com 585-398-0220 ext. 13#

Case Manager Megan Bolan megan(@cobblestoneartscenter.com 585-398-0220 ext. 124

. . Mike . .

Transportation Director Strobeck michael.cobblestonearts@gmail.com Call or Text 585-402-6196

Onsite Supervisor Brena Rocca brena@cobblestoneartscenter.com 585-398-0220 ext. 10#

DWOW Activity Emily . _ 585-398-0220 ext. 18#

Coordinator & ) emily.cobblestonearts@gmail.com
. Kilkenny
Supervisor
Onsite Nurse Carol Malone carol@cobblestoneartscenter.com 585-398-0220 ext. 11#
DWOW/Waterloo Nurse Jess Kiptoo Jess.cobblestonearts@gmail.com 585-398-0220 ext. 11#

Office Hours: Transportation (6-4:30pm) — Office (7:30-4:30pm) — Day Program (9-2pm)

Important Contacts:
Office - 585-398-0220
Transportation - Call or Text - 585-402-6196
Fax — 585-398-0072

Snow Day Policy: If the Executive Director deems the road conditions unsafe we will close Cobblestone.
In the event Cobblestone has decided to have a snow day all students will be called and notified, along
with the notification posted on local news stations.

Dates Cobblestone is CLOSED for 2025:

Wednesday, Jan 1°° New Years Day
Monday, January 20" — Mandatory staff training
Monday, February 17th Presidents Day
Monday, May 26" — Memorial Day
Thursday, June 19t — Juneteenth Observed
Friday, July 4" — Independence Day
Monday, September Ist — Labor Day
Monday, October 13™ — Columbus Day
Tuesday, November 11™ — Veterans Day
Thursday, November 27" — Thanksgiving Day
Friday, November 28" - Day after Thanksgiving
Wednesday, December 24th Christmas Eve
Thursday, December 25™ — Christmas Day
Friday, December 26" — Day after Christmas
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